OIFA	
08-	-23-2002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMP 10.0651-0011 (exp. 4/97) Client No : 1161 1101101 (HON 349)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
C_{1} (N) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy monof.
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Honeywell International Inc.
James E. Ingalls	101 Columbia Road
James E. Ingalls Freek Stoffelen $\begin{cases} y - 19 - \partial z \\ y - 19 - \partial z \\$	Morristown, New Jersey 07962
8 = 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: June 3, 2002, June 5, 2002	
4. A _r plication number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
• • •	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/142,711	B. Patent No.(s):
	bers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed :	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Gregory Ansems	\boxtimes Enclosed
Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Honeywell International Inc.	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-0413
101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962	our Deposit account number. 50-0415
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of multiple and helief the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
	K Mandh A
John G. Shudy, Jr.	August 13, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includin	ig cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	on to:
	of Patents and Trademarks
Washi	ox Assignments
01 FC:581 40.00 OP wash	ington, D.C. 20231
	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	31, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0825

JOINT

PATENT

H0003749

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James E. Ingalls	of16842 West Iverson Street, Forest Lake,
County of Anoka	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
Freek Stoffelen	of <u>Laan 10c, 2512 GM Den Haag</u> ,
County of	, and State of The Netherlands
•	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT OF AN ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date

)ss. County of

James E. Ingalls

Notary Public, County And KA State of Munnessta

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared ______ James E. Ingalls ______, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Janara



Date			
		Freek Stoffelen	
State of)	
)ss.	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared	Freek Stoffelen
		, to me known to be the person described in and whether the person described in a p	ho executed the foregoing
instrument and acknow	wledged that he ex	ecuted the same as his free act and deed.	0.0

Notary Public,	County	
State of		
My Commission I	Expires	

Assign-J (6/91)

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0827 JOINT

PATENT

				FILE NO.	H0003749
	ASSIGNMENT	r			
WHEREAS, We, <u>Jam</u>	es E. Ingalls	of _	16842 Wes	t Iverson Street,	Forest Lake,
County of Anoka		, an	d State of	Minnesota	TU-TU-FE7. L.S. B.U.L. A.
Freek Stoffelen		of	Laan 10c,	2512 GM Den H	laag,
County of		, an	d State of	The Netherland	ls

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT OF AN ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date			
		James E. Ingalls	
State of			
County of)ss.	
County or			
On this	day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared James E. Ingalis	
		, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoin	ıg
instrument and acknow	wledged that he ex	ecuted the same as his free act and deed.	

Notary Public,	County	····
State of		
My Commission	Expires	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0828

Date_05.06.2002

Freek Stoffelen

 State of ______)

 _____)ss.

 County of ______)

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared ______ Freek Stoffelen \underline{Person} \underline{Person} \underline{Person} \underline{Person} , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



Mr. W. J Buelens
Notary Public, County Del Pl
State of the Aetherlands
My Commission Expires

Mr. W.J. BOELENS, notaris Oude Delft 62 Delft Postbus 2882 2601 CW Delft Tel. 015 - 213 70 50 Fax 015 - 213 70 55

Page 2 of 2

Assign-J (6/91)

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 08/19/2002